RECEIVED

OCT 25 2010

Benjamin Hodge

Treasurer, Kansans for Reform of State and Local Government PAC PO Box 12152 Overland Park, KS 66282 913-259-4236

Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission 109 SW 9th, Suite 504 Topeka, KS 66612 Fax: (785)296-2548

Monday, October 25, 2010

To: Governmental Ethics staff

Please consider this letter as an amendment to both the 01/10/2010 report and also the 07/26/2010 report. This PAC was formed in 2009, and the 01/10/2010 report was the first "Receipts and Expenditures" report that was required/submitted.

For the January 10, 2010, report:

- The ending cash on hand was incorrectly listed as -\$604. Instead, the ending balance should have been listed as zero (\$0).
- The \$604 amount should have been listed on Schedule D; our purchases were greater than our contributions by an amount of \$604.

For the July 26, 2010, report:

- The beginning balance is correct (\$0).
- However, the final cash on hand is incorrectly listed as \$699.06; the final cash on hand was instead \$85.06. \$85.06 is the same amount correctly listed as the beginning cash on hand amount for the following period (covering July 23 to October 21, 2010).
- There should be an additional \$10 included under the "Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less" category. Instead of \$366.94, it should be listed as \$376.94. Therefore, the "TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS" amount should be changed from \$3,290.94 to \$3,300.94.

Thank you, and please contact me with further questions.

Has

Sincerely,

Benjamin Hodge